
door plate standard QTS
  the two most popular formats 

as a low-cost, simple basis.

door plate standard QTS
  For all, who are searching a simple solution 

and do not have time or much budget.

In the retaining element made 

of high-strength ABS, recesses 

and fixing holes are recessed for 

dowel mounting; alternatively, of 

course, adhesive mounting (for 

example on glass) is also possi-

ble. Grey carriers (RAL 7040) are 

available as standard version and 

thus from stock at short notice. 

The colour slate grey“; (RAL 

7015) is also available without 

extra charge. The scope of delive-

ry includes the plastic carrier, the 

acrylic disc, a white insert plate 

and the mounting material.

Structure

The acrylic plate with the printed text 

are hold by into worked nose.

The revision is with the delivered hoover 

easy possible. 

The acrylic plates are, depending on inlay 

side, glossy or anti-reflex. One white plate 

coverst the fixing of the door plate, so the 

useing of transparency foils is possible.

Assembly 

Wall mounting is usually done with 

screws and dowels. The clever arrange-

ment of the fixing holes allows quick 

and uncomplicated installation. Fixing 

with clue strips on smooth areas is 

possible, too.

Further ways 

In addition to the „normal“ using  

as door plate, for example with room 

numbers, divisions and names, attaching 

pictograms and warning signs is also 

possible.

Article number 

The article number consits of a letter 

abbreviation for the product charge and 

a numerical code for the size. The size in 

the article number is a rounded size.

QTS 1414 QTS 1414 QTS 1809 bzw. QTS 0918

QTS       quintessent 

door plate 

standard

14     Height in cm

14     Width in cm

1809     18 x 9 cm

0918     9 x 18 cm

These door plates have the same construction, 

can be fixed as portrait and landscpae format.

The carrier can be supplied as a custom-made 

product in various RAL colours (solid-coloured). 

Please note the delivery time and a minimum 

order quantity.

Article Size Further size Variants

In addition to the stainless steel door plates, 

a plastic version is also available, whose 

through-coloured carriers can be cast in 

various RAL colours. The two most popular 

formats of the stainless steel version are 

adopted, so that the acrylic plate and insert 

plates fit into both designs. For technical 

reasons, the plastic shield has a different 

force. The construction height is 9 mm with 

a visible edge of 6,5 mm and a shadow gap 

of 2,5 mm.

Control positioning
Distance of the center axis 
= Shield width

1.500

When mounting in 
the axis of the light 
switches, pay attention 
to electric      cables.

Height = shield center
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Neben den Edelstahl-Türschil-
dern ist eine Kunststoff-
version verfügbar, deren
durchgefärbte Träger in
verschiedenen RAL-Farben
gegossen werden können.
Dabei werden die Formate
der Edelstahlversion über-
nommen, so dass die
Acrylscheiben und Einlege-
platten in beide Bauarten
passen.

Technisch bedingt ergibt
sich beim Kunststoffschild
eine andere Stärke. Die
Bauhöhe beträgt 9 mm bei
einer sichtbaren Kante von
6,5 und einer Schattenfuge
von 2,5 mm.

Aufbau
Die Acrylabdeckscheibe mit dem
Textblatt wird durch eingearbeitete
»Nasen« gehalten. Die Revision ist
mit dem mitgelieferten Sauger
problemlos möglich.

Die Abdeckscheiben sind – je
nach Einlegerichtung – glänzend
oder »antireflex«.

Eine weiße Einlegeplatte deckt
die Befestigung des Schildes ab
und ermöglicht so den Einsatz
transparenter Folien.

Größe
QTS 1414

14 Höhe in cm
14 Breite in cm

Weitere Größen:
1809 18 x 9 cm
0918 9 x 18 cm

(diese Schilder sind baugleich,
einmal im Hoch-, einmal im
Querformat montierbar.)

Beispiel
QTS 1414

QTS bezeichnet das Quintessenz
Türschild in der Standard-
ausführung

Der Träger kann als Sonderanferti-
gung in verschiedenen RAL-Farben
(durchgefärbt) geliefert werden,
hierbei sind die Lieferzeiten und
Mindestbestellmengen zu beachten.

90

Artikelnummer
Die Artikelnummer besteht aus einem
Buchstabenkürzel für die Produktreihe
und dem Zahlencode für die
Abmessungen. Die Maßangaben in
den Artikelnummern geben lediglich
gerundete Abmessungen an.

Türschild S

Im Halteelement aus hoch-
festem ABS sind Vertiefungen
und Befestigungslöcher für
eine Dübelmontage eingelas-
sen, alternativ ist natürlich
auch Klebemontage (bei-
spielsweise auf Glas) möglich.

Als Standardversion und
damit kurzfristig ab Lager
verfügbar sind graue Träger
(RAL 7040), die Farbe »schie-
fergrau« (RAL 7015) ist
ebenfalls ohne Aufpreis
lieferbar.

Im Lieferumfang sind der
Kunststoffträger, die Acryl-
scheibe, eine weiße Einlege-
platte und das Befestigungs-
material enthalten.

9

140

qz 1.2 11/03

Montage
Die Wandmontage erfolgt in der
Regel mit Schrauben und Dübel.
Die geschickte Anordnung der
Befestigungslöcher ermöglicht eine
schnelle und unkomplizierte
Montage. Eine Befestigung mittels
Klebebändern auf glatten Flächen ist
ebenfalls möglich.

Weitere Verwendung
Neben der »normalen« Verwendung
als Türschild, beispielsweise mit
Raumziffer, Abteilungsbezeichnung
und Namen, läßt sich das Schild mit
Piktogrammen oder Warnhinweisen
ausstatten.

180

QTS 091890

mm

QTS 1414140

140

90

QTS 1809

180
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